

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number 2018058 - 2018059

Project Description Cochran Basin Treatment Facilities

Original Date

6/21/2022 1:00:00 PM

Project Number: 2018058 - 2018059			Engineer's Estimate		LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01 Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	906.00	\$906.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00
2	NO TRESPASSING SIGN	20 EA	40.00	800.00	633.00	\$12,660.00	290.00	\$5,800.00	750.00	\$15,000.00
3	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,106.00	\$1,106.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	6,300.00	\$6,300.00
4	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	10000 FA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
5	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,529.00	\$5,529.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00
6	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
7	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,504.00	\$1,504.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	650.00	\$650.00
8	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	30000 EST	1.00	30,000.00	1.00	\$30,000.00	1.00	\$30,000.00	1.00	\$30,000.00
9	POTHOLING	8 EA	400.00	3,200.00	484.00	\$3,872.00	500.00	\$4,000.00	550.00	\$4,400.00
10	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	268,131.00	268,131.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	400,000.00	\$400,000.00	350,000.00	\$350,000.00
11	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	18,195.00	\$18,195.00	6,300.00	\$6,300.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
12	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	26,787.00	\$26,787.00	157,000.00	\$157,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
13	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	66 EA	800.00	52,800.00	910.00	\$60,060.00	800.00	\$52,800.00	850.00	\$56,100.00
14	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	140 EA	490.00	68,600.00	351.00	\$49,140.00	295.00	\$41,300.00	310.00	\$43,400.00
15	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	124 EA	500.00	62,000.00	477.00	\$59,148.00	484.00	\$60,016.00	100.00	\$12,400.00
16	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	123 EA	1,400.00	172,200.00	1,292.00	\$158,916.00	1,505.00	\$185,115.00	100.00	\$12,300.00
17	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	24 EA	3,000.00	72,000.00	2,998.00	\$71,952.00	2,705.00	\$64,920.00	100.00	\$2,400.00
18	TREE PRUNING	55 EA	300.00	16,500.00	279.00	\$15,345.00	225.00	\$12,375.00	235.00	\$12,925.00
19	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	21,762.00	\$21,762.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00
20	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	429.00	\$858.00	550.00	\$1,100.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2018058 - 2018059</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
21	REMOVE EXISTING ≤ 12 IN. DIA. PIPE	125 LF	80.00	10,000.00	15.00	\$1,875.00	10.00	\$1,250.00	11.00	\$1,375.00
22	SAWCUTTING CURB	1 EA	50.00	50.00	52.00	\$52.00	22.00	\$22.00	28.00	\$28.00
23	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	960 LFI	1.00	960.00	4.00	\$3,840.00	0.30	\$288.00	0.40	\$384.00
24	ABANDON VALVE BOX	1 EA	200.00	200.00	262.00	\$262.00	270.00	\$270.00	550.00	\$550.00
25	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - PONDS	27400 CY	30.00	822,000.00	9.00	\$246,600.00	12.72	\$348,528.00	15.75	\$431,550.00
26	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - PARKING	450 CY	30.00	13,500.00	7.00	\$3,150.00	29.00	\$13,050.00	29.00	\$13,050.00
27	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	1000 CY	30.00	30,000.00	46.00	\$46,000.00	56.73	\$56,730.00	2.50	\$2,500.00
28	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	15500 CY	5.00	77,500.00	3.00	\$46,500.00	4.76	\$73,780.00	3.40	\$52,700.00
29	GRADING AND SHAPING	28000 SY	5.00	140,000.00	0.95	\$26,600.00	2.50	\$70,000.00	7.14	\$199,920.00
30	CONSTRUCTION GEOSYNTHETIC FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	1166 SY	4.00	4,664.00	3.00	\$3,498.00	3.50	\$4,081.00	4.00	\$4,664.00
31	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1050 CY	50.00	52,500.00	82.00	\$86,100.00	72.50	\$76,125.00	66.00	\$69,300.00
32	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	10 CY	50.00	500.00	81.00	\$810.00	106.00	\$1,060.00	87.00	\$870.00
33	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	73 CY	75.00	5,475.00	170.00	\$12,410.00	201.00	\$14,673.00	128.00	\$9,344.00
34	PERMEABLE BALLAST	4 CY	60.00	240.00	96.00	\$384.00	201.00	\$804.00	90.00	\$360.00
35	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. LIGHT TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	5160 SY	18.00	92,880.00	26.00	\$134,160.00	20.50	\$105,780.00	22.50	\$116,100.00
36	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	9120 SY	1.00	9,120.00	0.30	\$2,736.00	0.25	\$2,280.00	0.40	\$3,648.00
37	PRECAST CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	26,854.00	\$26,854.00	29,175.00	\$29,175.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
38	PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK ABUTMENT WALLS	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,392.00	\$10,392.00	4,600.00	\$4,600.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
39	REINFORCED CONCRETE HEAD WALL - 24 IN. DIA.	1 EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,934.00	\$8,934.00	7,730.00	\$7,730.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00
40	REINFORCED CONCRETE HEAD WALL - 30 IN. DIAM.	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,428.00	\$9,428.00	8,175.00	\$8,175.00	13,500.00	\$13,500.00
41	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIA.	145 LF	200.00	29,000.00	97.00	\$14,065.00	69.00	\$10,005.00	102.00	\$14,790.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2018058 - 2018059</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
42	STORM SEWER PIPE 30 IN. DIA.	23 LF	400.00	9,200.00	450.00	\$10,350.00	363.00	\$8,349.00	350.00	\$8,050.00
43	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIA.	85 LF	250.00	21,250.00	145.00	\$12,325.00	93.00	\$7,905.00	130.00	\$11,050.00
44	PIPE GUARD - 12 INCH	5 EA	200.00	1,000.00	461.00	\$2,305.00	233.00	\$1,165.00	195.00	\$975.00
45	MANHOLE - 48 IN.	3 EA	5,000.00	15,000.00	4,032.00	\$12,096.00	3,300.00	\$9,900.00	3,640.00	\$10,920.00
46	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2 EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,325.00	\$8,650.00	3,700.00	\$7,400.00	2,450.00	\$4,900.00
47	CATCH BASIN TYPE 4	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,325.00	\$5,325.00	5,600.00	\$5,600.00	3,300.00	\$3,300.00
48	WSDOT DROP INLET TYPE 1	1 EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,124.00	\$6,124.00	4,900.00	\$4,900.00	4,700.00	\$4,700.00
49	SPOKANE COUNTY CURB INLET TYPE 2	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,818.00	\$1,818.00	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
50	CONNECT 30 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,176.00	\$3,176.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,800.00	\$2,800.00
51	ABSORPTION TRENCH	363 LF	75.00	27,225.00	138.00	\$50,094.00	110.00	\$39,930.00	182.00	\$66,066.00
52	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,040.00	\$1,040.00	100.00	\$100.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
53	CATCH BASIN SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	74 LF	150.00	11,100.00	101.00	\$7,474.00	66.00	\$4,884.00	100.00	\$7,400.00
54	ESC LEAD	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,255.00	\$2,255.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	620.00	\$620.00
55	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	2385 SY	4.00	9,540.00	6.50	\$15,502.50	4.00	\$9,540.00	4.50	\$10,732.50
56	STREET CLEANING	200 HR	60.00	12,000.00	292.00	\$58,400.00	200.00	\$40,000.00	254.00	\$50,800.00
57	SILT FENCE	1700 LF	5.00	8,500.00	4.50	\$7,650.00	4.84	\$8,228.00	7.00	\$11,900.00
58	TEMPORARY SEEDING	46500 SY	2.00	93,000.00	0.80	\$37,200.00	0.67	\$31,155.00	0.70	\$32,550.00
59	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 4 INCH THICK	31360 SY	6.00	188,160.00	8.00	\$250,880.00	5.50	\$172,480.00	7.20	\$225,792.00
60	WEED SPRAYING AND CONTROL	4 EA	2,500.00	10,000.00	8,448.00	\$33,792.00	5,375.00	\$21,500.00	2,800.00	\$11,200.00
61	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	920 SY	5.00	4,600.00	17.00	\$15,640.00	5.40	\$4,968.00	17.00	\$15,640.00
62	HYDROSEEDING	46500 SY	2.00	93,000.00	0.80	\$37,200.00	1.72	\$79,980.00	0.68	\$31,620.00
63	10 INCH PLANT PLUG	115 EA	10.00	1,150.00	96.00	\$11,040.00	165.00	\$18,975.00	27.00	\$3,105.00
64	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-RETENTION PONDS, 18 INCH THICK INCL. SE	24140 SY	35.00	844,900.00	27.00	\$651,780.00	22.80	\$550,392.00	23.90	\$576,946.00
65	CONSTRUCT BIO-RETENTION PONDS	24140 SY	5.00	120,700.00	4.50	\$108,630.00	1.20	\$28,968.00	2.30	\$55,522.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2018058 - 2018059</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
66	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS	30 EA	80.00	2,400.00	140.00	\$4,200.00	270.00	\$8,100.00	150.00	\$4,500.00
67	TREE SNAG	14 EA	500.00	7,000.00	2,119.00	\$29,666.00	885.00	\$12,390.00	550.00	\$7,700.00
68	FALLEN TREE	12 EA	200.00	2,400.00	987.00	\$11,844.00	530.00	\$6,360.00	300.00	\$3,600.00
69	TREE STUMP	5 EA	200.00	1,000.00	833.00	\$4,165.00	530.00	\$2,650.00	450.00	\$2,250.00
70	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	1200 LF	20.00	24,000.00	50.00	\$60,000.00	48.00	\$57,600.00	57.00	\$68,400.00
71	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	755 LF	40.00	30,200.00	50.00	\$37,750.00	55.00	\$41,525.00	65.00	\$49,075.00
72	PRECAST CONC PARKING BUMBER	84 EA	250.00	21,000.00	162.00	\$13,608.00	92.00	\$7,728.00	112.00	\$9,408.00
73	CEMENT CONCRETE SLAB	436 SY	120.00	52,320.00	112.00	\$48,832.00	96.00	\$41,856.00	114.00	\$49,704.00
74	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,549.00	\$4,549.00	3,700.00	\$3,700.00	6,800.00	\$6,800.00
75	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	595 SY	120.00	71,400.00	94.00	\$55,930.00	96.00	\$57,120.00	114.00	\$67,830.00
76	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	52 SF	30.00	1,560.00	39.00	\$2,028.00	32.00	\$1,664.00	34.00	\$1,768.00
77	QUARRY SPALLS	319 CY	50.00	15,950.00	67.00	\$21,373.00	63.00	\$20,097.00	112.00	\$35,728.00
78	ILLUMINATION CONDUIT SYSTEM, DOWNRIVER PARK	1 LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	36,507.00	\$36,507.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	31,600.00	\$31,600.00
79	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM, DISC GOLF PARK	1 LS	88,000.00	88,000.00	62,016.00	\$62,016.00	51,000.00	\$51,000.00	54,000.00	\$54,000.00
80	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,654.00	\$15,654.00	12,200.00	\$12,200.00	13,500.00	\$13,500.00
81	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	1015 SF	4.00	4,060.00	3.50	\$3,552.50	3.00	\$3,045.00	3.20	\$3,248.00
82	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - PAINT	4 EA	400.00	1,600.00	136.00	\$544.00	112.00	\$448.00	120.00	\$480.00
83	CEMENT CONCRETE STAIRWAY	1 LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	17,254.00	\$17,254.00	28,000.00	\$28,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
84	STEEL PIPE RAILING	535 LF	75.00	40,125.00	89.00	\$47,615.00	64.00	\$34,240.00	78.00	\$41,730.00
85	DISC GOLF BASKET	19 EA	500.00	9,500.00	923.00	\$17,537.00	550.00	\$10,450.00	1,100.00	\$20,900.00
86	KIOSK	3 EA	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,669.00	\$14,007.00	5,600.00	\$16,800.00	4,800.00	\$14,400.00
87	INTERPRATIVE SIGN	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,871.00	\$9,742.00	3,600.00	\$7,200.00	1,700.00	\$3,400.00
88	BOLLARDS - REMOVABLE	5 EA	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,690.00	\$8,450.00	1,200.00	\$6,000.00	1,500.00	\$7,500.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2018058 - 2018059</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
89	BOLLARDS - FIXED	5 EA	700.00	3,500.00	1,300.00	\$6,500.00	1,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,200.00	\$6,000.00
90	PARK ACCESS GATE	2 EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	12,012.00	\$24,024.00	16,000.00	\$32,000.00	6,200.00	\$12,400.00
Bid Total			\$4,123,261.00		\$3,390,485.00		\$3,442,225.00		\$3,493,418.50	

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	4,123,261.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,123,261.00
LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)	3,390,485.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,390,485.00
DW EXCAVATING INC(Submitted)	3,442,225.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,442,225.00
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	3,493,418.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,493,418.50

Low Bid Contractor: LARIVIERE INC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	3,695,628.65	4,494,354.49	17.77 % Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	<u>3,695,628.65</u>	<u>4,494,354.49</u>	<u>17.77 % Under Estimate</u>